e OFFICIAL RESULTS -- TOURNAMENT SERIES STOP #10 B
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4 w’f Held at MEADOWBROOK LANES -- June 11, 12, & 13, 2021 -4 “:Vf
Y @g 105 Entries -- $35.00 Per Entry %rﬁ @g
N Bow N Bowis®

BOWLER AVG. SCORE HCP TOTAL PRIZE
1 Steve Mollicone Jr. XyZz 134 733 104 837 $550.00
(198 - 102 - 141 - 155 - 137)
2 Jared Ruzzano XZ 121 678 156 834 $275.00
3 Scott MacLaughlin Sr. XyZ 125 689 140 829 $140.00
4 Brendan O'Dowd XZ 132 712 112 824 $92.50
James McBride XZ 121 668 156 824 $92.50
6 Paula Fletcher XZ 121 667 156 823 $72.50
7 Bill Maruzo Jr. XZ 101 579 236 815 $55.00
Michael Ferris XyZz 122 663 152 815 $55.00
9 Andy Louth Xyz 124 669 144 813 $42.50
Kyle Holton XZ 122 661 152 813 $42.50
11 Mike Smith Xyz 124 666 144 810
12 Andrew Vincent Xyz 119 642 164 806
13 Brandin Tipple Xz 127 673 132 805
14  Stephanie Spodek Xz 93 536 268 804
15 Dennis Adamo XZ 118 631 168 799
16 Rob Levesque Xyz 134 693 104 797
17 Chris Kerr Xyz 117 623 172 795
18 Al Asprinio XZ 120 634 160 794
19  Shellie Napolitano 111 594 196 790
Chris Louth Xyz 136 694 96 790
21 Rob Waterman XZ 119 622 164 786
Mia Femino z 117 614 172 786
23 Matt Flynn XZ 119 621 164 785
24 Cathy Bonang i 88 495 288 783
Ken Rego Xz 119 619 164 783
26 Don Chakoian Jr. XyZ 124 636 144 780
27  Dennis Durand XZ 125 635 140 775
Brendan O'Dowd X 132 663 112 775
Leo Banner z 118 607 168 775
30 Jason McKenzie 123 626 148 774
31 Marcus Muratore Xyz 139 689 84 773
32 Pat Ruffo IIT Xyz 124 626 144 770
Kevin Raymond Xz 115 590 180 770
34 Joey Bonang XZ 118 600 168 768
35 Mike Caplette Sr. Xyz 137 675 92 767
36 Brendan O'Dowd XZ 132 654 112 766
37 Will Rigney Xyz 141 686 76 762
Eric Briggs Xz 122 610 152 762
39  Amy Medeiros Xz 102 529 232 761
40 Christine Walaska *% Xz 111 564 196 760
41 Leo Banner Xz 118 591 168 759
Rick Buchanan XZ 108 551 208 759
43  Charles Craw *% O Xyz 131 642 116 758
Mike Ware Xyz 129 634 124 758
45 Steve Pope Jr. % 100 516 240 756

46 Al Carvalho Jr. Xyz 137 662 92 754



Phil
Mark
49 James
50 Al
51 Talia
52 Gene
53  Phil
Jay
55 Dave
David
57 Steve
Lori
59  Eric
60 Al
Roy
62  Andrew
63 Kristy
64 Russell
65 Joel
66 Tom
67 Suzie
Andrew
69 Ed
70 Matt
Al
72 Kristy
73 Dave
74  Alan
Terry
76  Manny
77 Steven
Mike
Jim
80 Leo
81 Mike
Mark
83  Arianna
Joey
85 Rafael
86 Lenny
87 Adrienne
Julie
89 Ron
90 Phil
Bruce
92  Eric
Toni
94 Bob
95 Preston
96 Diane
97 Gene
98 James
Julie
100 Bob
101 Jayce
102 Ron

Clough

Parker Jr.

Nester w
Marcus

Colucci

Fierlit

Clough

Pacheco

Ritchotte

Fletcher e
Morro w
Sullivan

Briggs

Jackson

Sylvander

Vincent

Banner

Barber

Lempicki

Clauson

Mosley

Mello

Evans

Robertson

Asprinio

Banner

Campopiano

L'Esperance

Silvia

Bento

Borges

Smith

Briggs

Banner

Roy

Parker Jr.

Bordeleau

Oliver

Burgos

Bessette

Tipple

Alves

Pelopida

Clough

Gordneer k%
Barnes

Berthelette

Catlow

Simpkins

Silvia

Potter e
Massey

Alves

St.Germain *%
Napolitano

Pelopida

Xyz
Xyz

Xz
Xz
XZ
Xyz
Xyz

XZ

Xz
Xyz
Xz
XZ
Xz
Xz

XZ

Xyz

Xyz

Xyz
Xyz
Xz
Xz
Xz
Xz
Xyz
Xz
XZ
Xyz
Xyz
Xz
Xz
Xz
Xyz
Xz
Xyz
Xz
Xyz
Xz
Xz
Xz
Xyz
Xyz
Xyz
Xz
Xyz
Xyz
Xyz
Xyz
Xz
Xz
Xz
Xyz
Xz

140
136
135
125
103
117
140
138
112
101
123
101
122
116
100
119
100
93

125
137
81

121
126
116
120
100
118
129
107
118
134
124
121
118
112
136
104
125
118
128
87

126
124
140
121
133
118
136
138
126
123
104
126
123
136
124

674
658
653
612
523
578
668
660
554
510
595
507
589
564
500
575
498
469
596
643
418
578
597
556
572
490
561
603
515
556
619
579
567
554
527
623
492
576
547
586
421
577
567
628
552
595
535
604
611
555
540
463
551
519
565
516

80
96
100
140
228
172
80
88
192
236
148
236
152
176
240
164
240
268
140
92
316
156
136
176
160
240
168
124
212
168
104
144
156
168
192
96
224
140
168
128
292
136
144
80
156
108
168
96
88
136
148
224
136
148
96
144

754
754
753
752
751
750
748
748
746
746
743
743
741
740
740
739
738
737
736
735
734

733
732
732
730
729
727
727
724
723
723
723
722
719
719
716
716
715
714
713
713
711
708
708
703
703
700
699
691
688
687
687
667
661
660



103 Paul Levesque Xz
104 Rick Buchanan XZ
105 Becky Airhart Xy

(x) - High Single Pool Entry

125
108
160
(v) - Scratch Pool Entry

**These bowlers qualified for the 2021 Tournament Series Finals in this event.

HIGH SINGLE POOL (97 Entries @ $2.00 =$194.00)
SCRATCH

1.. Steve MolliconeJr. 198 $32.00
2 Scott MacLaughlin Sr. 188 $26.00
3.. Jay Pacheco 175 $21.00
4 Mark Parker Jr. 174 $18.00
SCRATCH POOL (42 Entries @ $5.00 =$210.00)

1.. Steve Mollicone Jr. 733 $105.00
2..  Chris Louth 694 $52.50

DOUBLES POOL (49 Entries @ $6.00 =$294.00)
1. Rob Levesque (165+160+152=477)

2. Mike Smith (149+142+142=433)

3. Kyle Holton (163+146+135=444)

518 140 658
442 208 650
581 0 581
(z) - Doubles Pool Entry
HANDICAPPED
1. Brendan O'Dowd 195+22=217
2. Chris Kerr 176+34=210
3. Jared Ruzzano 165+31=196
4. Al Marcus 167+28=195
3. Rob Levesque 693
4. Scott MacLaughlin Sr. 689
Marcus Muratore 689

Steve Mollicone Jr. (198+155+141=494)
Mark Parker Jr. (174+148+139=461)
MiaFemino (131+130+122=383)

971+ 76=1047
894+ 96= 990
827+146= 973

50/50 RAFFLE — RIDBA FUNDRAISER - $360.00 Total Collected; 3180.00 to RIDBA

$80.00 - Ed Evans / $50.00 - Tom Clauson

Through the first 10 events of the 2020-21 Tournament Series, we have had a total of 829 entries (an average of 82.9 entries per

/

$30.00 - Christine Walaska /

$20.00 - Al Carvalho Jr.
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$31.50
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$147.00
$88.00
$59.00

tournament). A total of 56 bowlers have shared in the $11,611.50 of prize money that has been won this season. The top 10 (actually 11)

money winners after 10 events are:

1. Brendan O'Dowd $692.50
2. Steve Mollicone Jr. $550.00
3. Preston Simpkins $547.50
4. Steven Borges $480.00
5. Mike Ware $470.00

6. Joel Lempicki

7. Jim Briggs

8. Leo Monteiro
Jayce Napolitano

10. Al Carvalho Jr.
Scott Golding

$460.00
$425.00
$400.00
$400.00
$350.00
$350.00



The Tournament Series Finals Fund is now at $5312.00. The following 74 bowlers have qualified for the 2021 Tournament Series Finals,
bowled in the required minimum of five (5) Tournament Series events, and have bowled at least 21 Tournament Series games:
Dennis Adamo, Julie Alves, Al Asprinio, Kristy Banner, Leo Banner, Eric Barnes, Manny Bento, Lenny Bessette, Joey Bonang,
Arianna Bordeleau, Steven Borges, Eric Briggs, Jim Briggs, Rick Buchanan, Rafael Burgos, Dave Campopiano, Jessica Caro,

Mike Caro, Al Carvalho Jr.©, Bob Catlow, Phil Clough, Talia Colucci, Dennis Durand, Ed Evans, Gene Fierlit, Paula Fletcher,

Matt Flynn, Jeff Greene, Kayla Holbrook, Al Jackson, Joel Lempicki, Alan L’Esperance, Paul Levesque, Rob Levesque,

Chris Louth, Scott MacLaughlin Jr., Scott MacLaughlin Sr., Al Marcus, James Massey, James McBride, Jason McKenzie,

Amy Medeiros, Alicyn Mollicone, Steve Mollicone Jr., Marcus Muratore, Jayce Napolitano, Shellie Napolitano, Mariano Nasisi,

Sal Nasisi©, Stacy Nasisi, Brendan O’Dowd, Joey Oliver, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelletier©, Erik Pellett, Ron Pelopida, Ken Rego,
Will Rigney©, Dave Ritchotte, Jared Ruzzano, Diane Silvia, Terry Silvia, Preston Simpkins, Mike Smith, Stephanie Spodek,

Lori Sullivan, Keith Theroux, Adrienne Tipple, Brandin Tipple, Andrew Vincent, Kyle Walmsley, Mike Ware©, Rob Waterman,
Pam Zoraian.

The following 18 bowlers have qualified for the 2021 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in atleast 1 of the remaining 3
Tournament Series events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in “The Finals™:

Russell Barber, Mike Caplette Sr., Tom Clauson, Drew Gensicki, Craig Holzinger, Jocelyn Joaquim, Andy Louth, Andrew Mello,
Kristina Moan, Leo Monteiro©, Jim Mulvihill, Zach Naumann, Kevin Raymond, Chris Reynolds, Mike Roy, Pat Ruffo III,

Roy Sylvander, Christine Walaska.

The following 12 bowlers have qualified for the 2021 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in atleast 2 of the remaining 3
Tournament Series events, and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spot in “The Finals”:

Don Chakoian Jr., Josh Cullen©, Mia Femino, Kyle Holton, Chris Kerr, Bill Maruzo Jr., Steve Morro, Suzie Mosley,

Steve PopeJr., Dan Richmond©, Matt Robertson, Mark Roux.

The following 13 bowlers have qualified for the 2021 Tournament Series Finals, but need to bowl in all of the remaining 3 Tournament
Series events, and bowl atleast 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spotin “The Finals”:

Toni Berthelette, Cathy Bonang, Charles Craw, Michael Ferris, Matthew Mason, Doug Oliver, Mark Oliver, Tony Oliver,

Jay Pacheco, Gene Potter, Angelo Quaranta, D J Russo, Tom Shaw®©.

The following 31 bowlers have forfeited their spotin the 2021 Tournament Series Finals for failing to bowl in 5 Tournament Series events,
and bowl at least 21 Tournament Series games in order to keep their spotin “The Finals”:

Tyler Algren, Mike Armenti, Nick Barmey, John Blais, Anthony Bonetti, Mara Card, Aaron Dean, Jesse Dietsch, Katie Dietsch,

Stephen Dryer©, Brian Ewing©, Andy Fierlit©, David Fletcher, Mike Freitas, Steve Gilbert©, Scott Golding, Bruce Gordneer,

Alexis Harpin, Greg Laboissonniere, Briand Lacroix, Shaun Lampinski©, Tom Lischio©, Bobby McGill©, James Nester,

Mike Parente, Devin Roberts, Todd Spindler, Mike Stacy, Bob St. Germain, Scott St.Jean©, Linda Zommer.

© -- These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for The Finals.

FINANCIAL REPORT: INCOME: 105 Entries @ $35.00 =$3675.00
EXPENSES: Lineage 105 Entries @ $15.00 =$1575.00

Director's Fee 105 Entries @ $ 2.50 = $262.50

Finals Fund 105 Entries @ $ 4.00 = $420.00

PRIZE FUND: 105 Entries @ $13.50 =$1417.50

CQ\O ‘sc, RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN BOWLERS ASSOCIATION (RIDBA)

Q5 tine us on 0w’

DON’T FORGET TO VISIT THE RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN
TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN BOWLERS ASSOCIATION’S WEBSITE: www.ridba.net







